

March 02, 2022

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Company Code No.: 539807 Company Symbol: INFIBEAM

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Clarification from Company on news item

Ref.: 1. BSE Email dated March 02, 2022

2. NSE Email and Letter no. NSE/CM/Surveillance/11647 dated March 02, 2022

This is with reference to your aforesaid email(s) and letter dated March 02, 2022 advising us to provide clarification on the media report "Infibeam Avenues has acquired the payments focused Uvik Technologies for Rs 75 crore in a cash and stock deal" which appeared in the "https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/infibeam-acquires-uvik-technologies-for-rs-75-crore-8180081.html" dated March 01, 2022.

In this regard, we would like to clarify that the Company had already intimated to Stock Exchanges on January 31, 2022 regarding acquisition of 100% shareholding of UVIK Technologies Private Limited ("UVIK") from its existing Shareholders in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We hope the above clarifies and request you to kindly take the same on your records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Infibeam Avenues Limited

Shyamal Trivedi

Vice President & Company Secretary

**INFIBEAM AVENUES LIMITED** 

(Formerly known as Infibeam Incorporation Limited)

Regd. Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road-5C, Zone-5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar,

Taluka & District - Gandhinagar - 382 355, CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366

Tel: +91 79 67772204 | Fax: +91 79 67772205 | Email: ir@ia.ooo | Website: www.ia.ooo